TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM829490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REGENLAB USA LLC		06/02/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REGEN LAB S.A.
Street Address:	B2 En Budron
City:	Le Mont-sur-Lausanne
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1052
Entity Type:	Company: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90891998	REGENBMC
Serial Number:	97135372	REGENWOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 845-417-7817

Email: lindsay@lkaplanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsay H. Kaplan Address Line 1: PO Box 4062

Address Line 4: Kingston, NEW YORK 12402

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Regenlab USA LLC

Address Line 1: 140 58th Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor, Building A

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay H. Kaplan
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay H. Kaplan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2023

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0462

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of REGENWOUND Trademark Application - Executed 6.2.23#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	REGENLAB USA LLC		
	(name of assignor)		
Of 140) 58th Street, 2nd Floor, Building A, Broo	klyn, New York 11220	
	(address)		
Owns trad	emark reg#	or application # 97135372	,
Word Mar	kREGENWOUND		
Whereas	REGEN LAB S.A.		
	(name of assignee)		
of En B	Budron B2, 1052 Le Mont-sur-Lausanne. S	Switzerland	
	(address)		_
Trademark wares or s Now there considerate the Assign Trademark and assign registratio of the busincome, recommendation of the second control of the sec	Trademark application and/or registration by the Assignor, and the goodwill of the ervices associated with it, to hold unto the efore, in consideration of the payment of the receipt, sufficiency and adequate ee hereby agree as follows: CASSIGNMENT, the Assignor hereby sells, the Assignor's entire right, title and intens, together with (i) the benefit of any usiness relations to the Trademark and to the assignee absolutely.	business relations to the Trademark and Assignee absolutely. one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and vary of which is hereby acknowledged, the transfers and assigns to the Assignee, it erest in and to the Trademark applicate of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii the wares or services associated with it	and to the aluable ne Assignor and its successors tion and/or i) the goodwill t, (iii) all
	Giuseppe Calloni	06/02/2023	
(Signature	of assignor);	Date of	Execution
Dr. Gius	seppe Calloni, CEO		
	Title of signatory r is a corporation		

RECORDED: 08/04/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008156 FRAME: 0464